
10 YEAR STARCOM 21 CONTRACT RATES WITH NO INFRASTRUCTURE LIFECYCLE INVESTMENT 
Rate Category User Count 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 AVG 

Statewide Use 
Legacy Rate $50 7,583 

Allows for routine Statewide system access. 

$65.00 $73.00 $74.00 $75.00 $76.00 $77.00 $78.00 $79.00 $80.00 $81.00 $75.80 

County Use 
Legacy Rate: $39 

5,545 

Applies to Users that typically operate within the geographic boundaries of a single designated County. Usage outside the 
designated County is allowed only for emergency or mutual aid situations. 

$46.00 $52.00 $56.00 $59.00 $62.00 $63.00 $64.00 $65.00 $66.00 $67.00 $60.00 

Local Use 
Legacy Rate: $34 

8,436 

Applies to Users that typically operate within the jurisdictional boundaries of a City, Village, Town. Usage outside the 
designated boundaries is allowed only for emergency or mutual aid situations. 

$41.00 $46.00 $49.00 $51.00 $53.00 $55.00 $56.00 $57.00 $58.00 $59.00 $52.50 

Limited Use 
Legacy Rate: $18 

4,832 

Applies to Users that require access on a limited basis for the purpose of mutual aid, interoperability or intermittent 
operations. May also apply to occasional access to data features, local emergency and event coordination outside of the SWIT 
irregular or infrequent use. 

$23.00 $26.00 $29.00 $31.00 $33.00 $35.00 $36.00 $37.00 $38.00 $39.00 $32.70 

Rural Rate: N/A 
0 

Applies to Users that require access on a limited basis for the purpose of daily operation for rural public safety agencies within 
counties below 15,000 population. May also apply for local emergency and event coordination outside of the SWIT Program. 

$19.00 $20.00 $21.00 $23.00 $24.00 $25.00 $26.00 $27.00 $28.00 $29.00 $24.20 

Dual Radio 
Discounting 

Legacy Rate: $18 4,853 

Users with vehicles that have a mobile and portable STARCOM21 radio assigned would be billed at the monthly Limited use 
rate for their secondary radio. The primary radio would be billed at their normal rate class. Limitations apply. See notes below. 

$23.00 $26.00 $30.00 $32.00 $34.00 $36.00 $38.00 $39.00 $40.00 $41.00 $33.90 

Campus 

3,995 

Applies to Users with geographically concentrated operations and high User counts. Typically examples include prisons, college 
campuses or hospitals. Assumes Users will rarely roam off their designated campus. Use of the Campus Use rate is subject to 
the approval of the STARCOM21 Oversight Committee and/or its designee and Motorola Solutions. Rates are negotiated on a 
case-by-case basis and are determined by assessing User operational and technical parameters and will be reviewed by the 
STARCOM21 Oversight Committee and/or its designee. Rates are memorialized in the State’s Basic Ordering Agreement (BOA) 
for State Agency Users and in User Agreements for non-State Agencies Users. 

$4.00 $7.00 $9.00 $10.00 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00 $14.00 $15.00 $16.00 $11.10 

Specialty Use 
Legacy Rate: $10 

5,026 

Applies to Users that require only occasional emergency use of the network or as authorized under agreement with the 
Statewide Interoperability Template SWIT, IDPH or other entities as approved by the STARCOM21 Oversight Committee and/or 
its designee and Motorola Solutions. 

$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 

GPS: $2.00 N/A $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 

VoLTE: $15.00 
1,413 

Android/IoS handheld cellular application for connection to the LMR network (previously know as WAVE). 

$15.00 $16.00 $17.00 $17.00 $18.00 $18.00 $19.00 $19.00 $20.00 $20.00 $17.90 
Rate Table period July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2033 

Annual rate updates take effect July 1st each calendar year 

CPI – Rates subject to adjustment annually if CPI exceeeds 4% annually (Annual = June 1st – May31st 12-month period) 

Motorola Solutions & the State of IL will meet quarterly to coordinate ongoing creation of User Base Growth Plan 

Beginning July 1, 2025, the user counts will be reviewed annually to assess if the User Rate Adjustment Tables apply based on the user count changes from the established baseline in the table 

Exsisting GPS Users as of June 30, 2023 wil remain ar $0 price level – GPS rates applicable to new users after the date 


